

Clarendon County Council Meeting Agenda - Monday, March 8, 2021, 6:00 pm Clarendon School District III – District Office, 1177 Atkinson St., Turbeville, SC

- 1. Introductory Remarks
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approval of Agenda

March 8, 2021, Regular Council Meeting Agenda

5. Approval of Minutes

Minutes for the Regular Council Meeting, which was held on Monday, February 8, 2021.

6. Presentation – SCCWCT Lag Time Awards -First Runner-up

Van Henson, Risk Manager, South Carolina Association of Counties.

7. Clarendon Branch NAACP Request – Mr. Willie Briggs

Consideration of a request to provide funding for the NAACP Annual Briggs vs. Elliott's Cultural Event

8. Resolution

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE MASTER AGREEMENT GOVERNING THE SUMTER-CLARENDON INDUSTRIAL PARK BY AND BETWEEN CLARENDON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA, AND SUMTER COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA, TO EXPAND THE BOUNDARIES OF THE PARK TO INCLUDE REAL PROPERTY, AND OTHER RELATED MATTERS.

9. Ordinance 2021-01 – Grant Agreement – Infrastructure Credit Agreement

Consideration of The Third and Final Reading of Ordinance 2021-01 – An Ordinance AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF AN INFRASTRUCTURE CREDIT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN CLARENDON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA, AND [PROJECT SUNSHINE II]; PROVIDING FOR A SPECIAL SOURCE REVENUE CREDIT; AND OTHER RELATED MATTERS

10. Public Hearing – Ordinance 2021-02

Ordinance 2021-02 – An Ordinance AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF AN INFRASTRUCTURE CREDIT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN CLARENDON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA, AND [PROJECT MOBILE I]; PROVIDING FOR A SPECIAL SOURCE REVENUE CREDIT; AND OTHER RELATED MATERS.

11. Ordinance 2021-02

Consideration of Second Reading of Ordinance 2021-02 – An Ordinance AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF AN INFRASTRUCTURE CREDIT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN CLARENDON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA, AND [PROJECT MOBILE I]; PROVIDING FOR A SPECIAL SOURCE REVENUE CREDIT; AND OTHER RELATED MATERS.

12. Ordinance 2021-03

Consideration of First Reading of Ordinance 2021-03 – an Ordinance TO ADOPT, CHARGE AND COLLECT A SERVICE OR USER FEE FOR DISPOSAL OF RESIDENTIAL SOLID WASTE FOR CLARENDON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA AND OTHER MATTERS RELATED THERETO.

- 13. Finance Report Lynden Anthony, Chief Financial Officer
- 14. Administrator's Report David Epperson, County Administrator
- 15. Chairman's Report Dwight Stewart, Chairman of County Council
- 16. Executive Session
 - 1. Personnel- Clarendon County Coroner's Office
- 17. Open Session
 - 1. Personnel Clarendon County Coroner's Office
- 18. Adjournment

CERTIFICATION OF PUBLIC AND MEDIA NOTIFICATION

I, Dorothy M. Levy, Clerk to Clarendon County Council, Manning, South Carolina, do hereby certify that public and media notification of Clarendon County Council Meeting for March 8, 2021 was given prior thereto by the following means:

PUBLIC NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED
YES	Agenda posted at Clarendon County Administration Building, Public Library, Clarendon County Website, and Weldon Auditorium		March 5, 2021
MEDIA NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED
YES	Agenda emailed to The MANNING TIMES, THE ITEM, AND THE FLORENCE MORNING NEWS		March 5, 2021
PUBLIC HEARING	ADVERTISED	MANNER NOTIFIED	DATE NOTIFIED
YES	YES	THE ITEM	2/5/2021

Respectfully submitted,

Dorothy M. Levy
Dorothy M. Levy